#### Print Form

Appendix D

#### **Notice of Determination**

To:			From: Public Agency: Siskiyou County Planning Division
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 806 South Main Street Yreka, CA 96097
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Kirk Skierski
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (530) 841-2100
	County Clerk County of: Siskiyou Address: 510 North Main Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Yreka, CA 96097		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone.

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse); SCH#2020069016

Project Title: McCloud Partners, LLC Solar Use Permit (UP1901)

Project Applicant: McCloud Partners LLC

Project Location (include county): 909 Mill Road, McCloud, Siskiyou County, CA 96057

**Project Description:** 

The project requests Use Permit approval to allow a solar power generation use in the Heavy Industrial (M-H) zoning district located at 909 Mill Road in the community of McCloud. The project would establish a commercial 5-megawatt solar photovoltaic generation facility within a 20-acre portion of the 118.30-acre property, and include installation and operation of solar PV modules, mounting structures, inverters and transformers, electrical collection and distribution system, generation step-up transformer, and onsite switchgear. The solar facility would be unmanned once operational, but would require routine maintenance approximately once a month. APNs: 028-530-020 & 050

 This is to advise that the
 Siskiyou County Planning Division
 has approved the above

 (X) Lead Agency or
 Responsible Agency)

described project on July 15, 2020 \_\_\_\_\_ and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
   X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interesting were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Siskiyou County Planning Division, 806 South Main Street, Yreka, CA 96097

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: July 16, 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. JUL 20 2020

STATE CREVING 2014OUSE

### CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

$\boxtimes$	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00
$\boxtimes$	Negative Declaration	\$2,406.75*
	EIR	\$3,343.25
	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00
	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00
	Other	\$

No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. *Public Resources Code* §21809 (b)

On July 16	, 2020,	McCloud Partners, LLC	deposited
\$2,456.75 ,			<b>_</b>

with the Siskiyou County Clerk \_\_\_\_\_

(Attest)

Application No. UP1901

Receipt #\_\_\_\_\_.

(To be completed when application is received for processing)

\*If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project, a refund will be granted.



# COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Building ♦ Environmental Health ♦ Planning 806 South Main Street· Yreka, California 96097 Phone: (530) 841-2100 · Fax: (530) 841-4076 https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/community-development RICHARD J. DEAN DIRECTOR

AARON STUTZ, MD INTERIM PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

July 16, 2020

Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth St., Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95814

### Re: SCH#2020069016 - McCloud Partners LLC Solar Use Permit (UP1901)

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed for filing is a Notice of Determination and California Environmental Fee Form. These have been submitted to the Siskiyou County Clerk for processing.

Sincerely,

Siskiyou County Community Development Planning Division

By Janine Rowe Janine Rowe, Executive Secretary

jr Enclosures Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 20 7020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE